

Order No. 97 dated 30.07.24

Total accused persons = 4.

All the accused persons namely Sentu Sk., Sumera Bewa, Mekail Sk. and Burah Sk. @ Sirajul are on C.B.

All 4 accused persons are present and file respective hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

None moves.

No witness is present.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 10.03.2025 for appearance and evidence.

Issue summons accordingly.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Murshidabad -cum- Judge, Special Court,
Under NDPS Act, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 00687.