

Order No. 41 dated 12.08.26.

Total accused person = 1.

The sole accused person namely C.C.L. Hasim Sk. is on C.B.

He is absent and files absent petition.

A list of new Special Public Prosecutors has reached. But, none assumes charge on behalf of Prosecution till date.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 19.09.26 for appearance of C.C.L. Hasim Sk. and consideration of charge.

Surety concerned is directed to produce the accused person positively on the next date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Murshidabad -cum- Judge,
Special Court under NDPS Act,
Berhampore, Murshidabad.
J.O. Code No. WB 01303